1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
HESS, CHARLES I-202001084221 101-32265 CONDITIONAL & HESS, CHARLES:BALANCE OF DEPOS 115277 41.52
01-1325 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST #
I-31 202001084229 101-21253 DEFERRED COMP ICMA DEFERRED COMP 115279 192.00
I-31 202001084230 101-21253 DEFERRED COMP ICMA DEFERRED COMP 115279 108.00
01-1757 MN CHILD SUPPORT PAYMEN
I-C12202001084229 101-21262 CHILD SUPPORT #0014992937 115293 228.00
I1-C12202001084230 101-21262 CHILD SUPPORT #0014992937 115293 128.25
01-6427 SWALBOSKI, BRIAN
I-202001094236 101-32265 CONDITIONAL & REFUND BALANCE OF DEPOSIT 115310 21.47
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 719.24
01-0450 KOPITSKI, JASON
I-012020-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 115281 30.00
01-0460 MARSHALL JAMES
I-012020-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 115289 80.00
01-0503 TOMASEK, TIM
I-012020-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 115312 30.00
01-0518 WENKER, JEFFREY
I-012020-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 115317 30.00
01-1158 GALLS INC
I-014519862 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS UNIFORM 115274 88.20
I-014519863 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS UNIFORM 115274 196.98
I-014547857 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS UNIFORMS 115274 149.73
I-014559249 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS UNIFORM 115274 42.08
I-014634592 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS BELT 115274 30.79
01-1531 LYON COUNTY AUDITOR-TRE
I-113 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE 10/19-12/19 SVC 115284 2,500.00
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
1-202001084223 101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 0.00
PROJ: PG1-2212 BLR GANG/DRUG TF-GANG MOTOR FUEL, LUBRICANTS
I-202001084223 101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 2,474.68
01-2096 QUARNSTROM & DOERING, P
I-M2373-100,574071 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE VEHICLE FORFEITURE 115303 210.00
I-M2376-100,574072 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE ICR # 19-20070 115303 200.00
I-M2377-100,574073 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE ICR 19-20425 115303 315.00



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-013515 101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115315 13.55
I-017239-1 101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPL B ATTERIES 115315 25.56
01-4140 KRUSE FORD-LINCOLN-MERC
C-124032 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP CORE RETURN 115282 16.00-
I-123980 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BATTERY 115282 145.95
01-4764 BCA TRAINING
I1-202001104241 101-50151-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE BCA TRAINING-REF 16233 115261 625.00
01-5515 HOFFMANN, RYAN
I-012020-CELLPHONE 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 115278 30.00
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-015044401-1219 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 12/26-01/25/20 115314 34.60
01-6166 PULVER MOTOR SVC, LLC
I-141254 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE ICR# 19-20683 115302 225.00
I-141283 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE icr 19-21132 115302 75.00
I-141324 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE 19-21459 115302 100.00
I-144716 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE ICR# 19-19750 115302 600.00
01-6376 STORM COMBATIVES TRAINI
I-0116 101-50151-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE DYNAMIC ENCOUNTERS TRAINING 115308 598.00
DEPARTMENT 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION TOTAL 8,834.12
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-202001084223 101-50156-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 47.99
PROJ: PC5-2212 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI
DEPARTMENT 0156 CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM TOTAL: 47.99
01-0481 ROKEH, JASON
I-012020-CELL PHON 101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & C 115305 30.00
01-0495 SWANSON, GREGG
I-012020-CELL PHON 101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & C 115311 30.00
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
1-202001084223 101-60162-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 156.76
01-3808 STELTER, GEOFFREY
I-012020-CELL PHON 101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & C 115307 30.00
DEPARTMENT 0162 ENGINEERING TOTAL 246.76



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 3
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-202001084223 101-60164-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 130.51
01-1774 MN DEPT OF LABOR AND IN
I-202001084227 101-60164-3440 BUILDING PERM QRTLY SURCHG 4/4 END 12/19 115295 2,782.22
01-1837 MINNESOTA VALLEY COMMUN
I-28281 101-60164-3321 TELEPHONE & C PHONE CASE 115292 199.96
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE
I-108694 101-60164-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115256 63.16
DEPARTMENT 0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING TOTAL 3,175.85
01-1864 MONTES ELECTRIC INC
I-18517 101-70176-2223 BUILDING REPA ELECTRICAL FOR CHLORINATORS 115297 436.85
DEPARTMENT 0176 AQUATIC CENTER TOTAL 436.85
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-202001084223 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 7,645.96
I-202001084223 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115285 0.00
01-2156 RH SEALCOATING &
I-202001094232 101-60211-3311 GENERAL PROFE 12/19 SNOW HAULING 115304 617.50
01-4140 KRUSE FORD-LINCOLN-MERC
I-124059 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP P9 WINDSHIELD SPRAY NOZZLE 115282 5.83
I-124069 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP P-9 WINDSHIELD SPRAY NOZZLE 115282 5.83
01-5812 BROWN, TOM
I-202001084220 101-60211-2215 SAFETY WEAR & 2019 SAFETY SHOES- T BROWN 115267 175.00
DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL 8,450.12
01-0018 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC
I-919160579 101-70276-2223 BUILDING REPA MATERIALS 115264 20.23
01-0689 BEND RITE FABRICATION I
I-44403 101-70276-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO BOSS PLOW EXTENSION WINGS 115262 905.35
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-202001084223 101-70276-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 692.78
I-202001084223 101-70276-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115285 0.00

01-1555 LYON LINCOLN ELECTRIC C



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL. BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1555 LYON LINCOLN ELECTRIC C continued
I-202001094238 101-70276-3381 ELECTRIC UTIL 11/30-12/31/19 115287 44,11
01-1864 MONTES ELECTRIC INC
I-18501 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS MEW FLAG TOPPER-LIBERTY PK 115297 345.00
01-6328 ERVASTI, DARRELL
I-14727 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS BALLFIELD CLAY & CONDITIONER 115272 1,854.20
DEPARTMENT 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL: 3,861.67
01-0629 ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY
I-02NV032846 101-50352-2211 GENERAL SUPPL GRAPHITE LUBRICATION 115259 7.89
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-202001084223 101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 305.87
I-202001084223 101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115285 0.00
01-1824 MN STATE FIRE CHIEFS AS
I-846 101-50352-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE J ORTMANN FOTOS ATTENDEE 115296 235.00
I-847 101-50352-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE A THOOFT FOTOS ATTENDEE 115296 235.00
01-6202 SUNDANCE AUTO REPAIR
I-202001094235 101-50352-2221 EQUIPMENT REP REPLACE CK 113208 115309 272.82
01-6448 ANTON, CURT
I-202001094237 101-50352-2221 EQUIPMENT REP HAZMAT TRAILER REPAIR 115258 154.40
DEPARTMENT 0352 FIRE SERVICES TOTAL 1,210.98
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-202001084223 101-60364-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 160.34
01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-100788 101-60364-2223 BUILDING REPA 1708 #1 T HANGAR 115299 11.29
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-001575601-1219 101-60364-3321 TELEPHONE 12/22-01/22/20 115314 122.68
DEPARTMENT 0364 AIRPORT TOTAL 294.31
01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-017955 101-50453-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PAPER TOWELS 115315 19.88
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-002687001-1219 101-50453-3321 TELEPHONE & C 12/26-01/25/20 115314 33.97
DEPARTMENT 0453 ANIMAL IMPOUNDMENT TOTAL 53.85



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 5
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0671 CABLE COMMISSION BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-202001084223 101-40671-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 49.62
DEPARTMENT 0671 CABLE COMMISSION TOTAL 49.62
I-202001084223 101-70675-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 0.00
DEPARTMENT 0675 COMM SERVICES ADMIN TOTAL 0.00
01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-008919 101-70772-2211 GENERAL SUPPL ASP SUPPLIES 115315 8.82
PROJ: 500-2211 AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS GENERAL SUPPLIES
I-018074 101-70772-2211 GENERAL SUPPL ASP SUPPLIES 115315 43.36
PROJ: 500-2211 AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS GENERAL SUPPLIES
DEPARTMENT 0772 CS YOUTH ACTIVITIES TOTAL 52.18
I-016996-1 101-70971-2211 GENERAL SUPPL ARENA SUPPLIES 115315 10.82
PROJ: 618-2211 INDOOR ICE FACILITY GENERAL SUPPLIES
DEPARTMENT 0971 RECREATION TOTAL 10.82
01-2096 QUARNSTROM & DOERING, P
I-202001104245 101-41041-3313 LEGAL FEES 01/20 svC 115303 10,874.67
DEPARTMENT 1041 LEGAL TOTAL 10,874.67
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-202001084223 101-41231-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 216.62
01-2311 SOUTHWEST GLASS CENTER
I-104475 101-41231-2223 BUILDING REPA KEYS 115306 5.00
01-4980 MENARDS INC
C-51074 101-41231-2223 BUILDING REPA RETURNED PAINT 115291 69.96-
I-50999 101-41231-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO PAINTING TOOLS 115291 35.81
I-51029 101-41231-2223 BUILDING REPA PAINT FOR SMSU OFFICES 115291 139.92
I-51073 101-41231-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO PAINTING TOOLS 115291 26.71
I-51082 101-41231-2223 BUILDING REPA PAINT SMSU OFFICES 115291 34.98
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-015038701-1219 101-41231-3321 TELEPHONE & C 12/24-01/24/19 115314 27.97
DEPARTMENT 1231 MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT TOTAL: 417.05



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 6
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 1641 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1552 LYON COUNTY RECORDER
I-202015-1 101-41641-3433 DUES & SUBSCR 12/19 LAREDO 115286 72.95

01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-026091 101-41641-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BATTERIES 115315 16.94

DEPARTMENT 1641 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TOTAL: 89.89

01-1006 DOMINOS PIZZA
I-202001084218 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PROGRAMMING 115271 137.17

01-3816 LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICE
1-202001084222 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL 11/19 PROGRAMMING 115283 56.80

01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS

I-004501 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL XMAS PARTY 115315 133.68
I-202001104248 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL XMAS 115315 166.58
DEPARTMENT 2071 ADULT COMMUNITY CTR TOTAL: 494.23

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 39,320.20



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 106 PROP/MED LIABILITY INS

DEPARTMENT: 0352 FIRE SERVICES BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1719 DEVOS, MIKE
I-202001084226 106-50352-3361 GENERAL LIABI FLOOR INSTALLATION 115270 8,648.00

DEPARTMENT 0352 FIRE SERVICES TOTAL: 8,648.00

FUND 106 PROP/MED LIABILITY INS TOTAL: 8,648.00



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 240 COMM ED DRIVER'S TRAINING

DEPARTMENT: 0879 COMM ED--WINTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-010235 240-70879-2211 GENERAL SUPPL DRIVER'S ED 115315 15.44

DEPARTMENT 0879 COMM ED--WINTER TOTAL: 15.44

FUND 240 COMM ED DRIVER'S TRAININGTOTAL: 15.44



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 258 ASC ARENA

DEPARTMENT: 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1864 MONTES ELECTRIC INC

I-18525 258-70579-2227 OTHER REPAIRS DRIVER ON SIGN 115297 248.20
I-18530 258-70579-2221 EQUIPMENT REP SVC CONDENSATE PUMP 115297 97.50
I-18540 258-70579-2221 EQUIPMENT REP CONDENSATE RELAY OVERLOAD 115297 406.34
I-18544 258-70579-2221 EQUIPMENT REP RELAY INSTALL 115297 70.00

01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-002423 258-70579-2211 GENERAL SUPPL WASTEBASKET, DESKPAD 115315 14.75

01-4598 MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDU
I-ALR0103255I 258-70579-3437 LICENSES AND 1651 VICTORY DR 115294 100.00

01-6447 DEPESTEL, LUKE
1-202001084217 258-70579-2215 SAFETY WEAR & 2019 SAFETY SHOES-L DEPESTEL 115269 159.99

DEPARTMENT 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER TOTAL: 1,096.78

FUND 258 ASC ARENA TOTAL: 1,096.78



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 270 MERIT

DEPARTMENT: 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-202001084223 270-50551-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 0.00

DEPARTMENT 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS TOTAL: 0.00

FUND 270 MERIT TOTAL: 0.00



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 325 2015 A-CIP RALCO

DEPARTMENT: 6420 DEBT SERVICE BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-2499 US BANK
I-5589964 325-96420-6630 FISCAL AGENT 2015A FISCAL AGENT FEE 115313 500.00

DEPARTMENT 6420 DEBT SERVICE TOTAL: 500.00

FUND 325 2015 A-CIP RALCO TOTAL: 500.00



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND : 494 CITY HALL BUILDING
DEPARTMENT: 1136 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-010328 494-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & S BUBBLE WRAP 115315 28.89
01-4506 BOT, JOSEPH
I-202001104242 494-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & S 01/20 STORAGE 115265 696.00
PROJ: CH1-5520 CITY HALL-NEW BUILDING & STRUCTURES
01-4980 MENARDS INC
I-51221 494-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & S POWER STRIPS, HOOKS, WALL ANCH 115291 55.56
PROJ: CH1-5520 CITY HALL-NEW BUILDING & STRUCTURES
01-5289 FRANZ REPROGRAPHICS
I-211067-0 494-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & S MOVE CANON 9400 115273 393.75
PROJ: CH1-5520 CITY HALL-NEW BUILDING & STRUCTURES
I-211070-0 494-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & S MOVE CANON IPF 760 MFP 115273 393.75
PROJ: CH1-5520 CITY HALL-NEW BUILDING & STRUCTURES
DEPARTMENT 1136 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1,567.95
FUND 494 CITY HALL BUILDING TOTAL 1,567.95



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 13
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING
DEPARTMENT: 0581 WW OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0606 ANIMAL HEALTH CENTER
I-208947 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BUG CONTROL 115257 180.00
01-1256 HAWKINS INC
I-4638350 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FERRIC CHLORIDE 115276 5,144.97
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-202001084223 602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 12/19 FUEL 115285 233.04
01-1877 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC
I-MNO1-176423 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL STEEL SHAFT COLLAR 115298 8.62
01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-100824 602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, AG CHEM FLUIDS 115299 13.85
PROJ: W04-2212 BIOSOLIDS MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI
I-100849 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL LIFT 4 HEX PLUG 115299 7.98
PROJ: W00-2211 SANITARY SEWER GENERAL SUPPLIES
I-100902 602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, FILTERS AG CHEM 115299 66.78
PROJ: W04-2212 BIOSOLIDS MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI
01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-004718-2 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL POSTER BOARD 115315 3.18
01-5459 MAGNEY CONSTRUCTION, IN
I-202001084224 602-90581-5520 BUILDINGS & #6 WWTF IMPROVEMENTS 115288 480,806.67
PROJ: W13-5520 WWTF IMPROVEMENTS BUILDING & STRUCTURES
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE
I-108454 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115256 28.94
I-108846 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FUNNEL, GASKET 115256 22.93
DEPARTMENT 0581 WW OPERATIONS TOTAL 486,516.96
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING TOTAL: 486,516.96



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 14
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609  LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR  NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1247  HARTS HEATING & REFRIGE
1-26926 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FILTERS 115275 287.04
01-1399  JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
I-1467427 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115280 98.00
1-1467428 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115280 191.77
I-1470133 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115280 24.06
1-1470134 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115280 64.22
01-2019  PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY
I-75504 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115300 12.50
I-75829 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115300 245.00
01-2036  PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
I-2679763 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115301 29.57
1-2679764 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115301 49.00
I-2681501 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115301 12.96
I-2681502 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115301 0.56
01-2605  WINE MERCHANTS
I-7267889 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115318 3.38
1-7268384 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115318 50.99
01-4118  WALMART BUSINESS
C-202001104247 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115315 3.97-
1-001271 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115315 34.39
I-013152-1 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115315 10.63
01-4457  BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
I-1081078135 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115266 73.71
I-1081078136 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115266 35.15
DEPARTMENT 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS TOTAL 1,218.96
01-0699  BEVERAGE WHOLESALERS
I-095016 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115263 26.50
1-095016 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115263 17,559.22
1-095696 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115263 43.30
1-095696 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115263 7,417.15
I-095697 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115263 2,419.10
I-095870 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115263 357.00
1-095932 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115263 48.15
I-095932 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115263 15,824.73
1-096266 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115263 95.20
01-0799  CARLOS CREEK WINERY
I-18603 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115268 720.00



1/10/2020 11:37 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 15
PACKET: 07192 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609  LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
1-1467427 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115280 5,194.35
1-1467428 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115280 6,724.67
1-1470133 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115280 1,826.89
1-1470134 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115280 3,231.95
01-2019 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY
T-75504 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115300 480.00
1-75829 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115300 9,488.00
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
1-2679763 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115301 2,277.28
1-2679764 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115301 1,655.08
1-2681501 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115301 642.25
1-2681502 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115301 40.24
01-2605 WINE MERCHANTS
1-7267889 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115318 280.00
1-7268384 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115318 2,053.40
01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
C-202001104246 609-90992-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115315 147.92-
C-202001104247 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC SUPPLIES 115315 69.50-
1-007914 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC POP 115315 19.92
I-013569 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC NON ALCOHOLIC 115315 31.58
1-020259 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC NON ALCOHOLIC 115315 13.84
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
C-2080261824 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115266 81.65-
C-2080262506 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115266 83.70-
C-2080262746 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115266 97.85-
1-1081078134 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115266 122.75
1-1081078135 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115266 435.95
1-1081078135 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115266 4,677.18
1-1081078136 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115266 1,560.00
01-5447 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
C-8000120191228 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115260 50.00-
1-3395896 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115260 318.60
DEPARTMENT 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES TOTAL 85,053.66